## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION NO. 567 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Dickinson and Bentley

## A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE ENFORCEMENT OF MANDATORY BOAT INSPECTIONS ON LAKE GEORGE FOR INVASIVE SPECIES

## **FAILED**

WHEREAS, in the course of the September 21, 2012 meeting of the Warren County Board of Supervisors a discussion was held with regard to submitting a letter of support to the Lake George Park Commission with regard to the enforcement of mandatory boat inspections for all boats entering Lake George to prevent the spread of invasive aquatic species, and

WHEREAS, a motion was made by Supervisor Mason and seconded by Supervisor Dickinson to support the Lake George Park Commission's initiative to impose and enforce mandatory boat inspections on Lake George, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors held further discussions on the issue and after the discussion, Supervisor Mason withdrew his motion, but Supervisor Dickinson refused to withdraw his second of the motion, and upon the calling of the question of the motion, the motion failed to carry, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors referred further deliberations on the matter of a letter of support to the Lake George Park Commission regarding mandatory boat inspections to a joint meeting of the Occupancy Tax Committee and Finance Committee for further discussion.